
Schools' Combined Events International Athlone International Indoor Arena 10th Dec 2016

Under 16 Girls

Pos No Name Country Total 
1 4 Kiera  Bainsfair England 3517 511 589 8.87 937 160 736 9.85 520 2.26.69 735
2 2 Jessica Hopkins England 3463 496 548 9.22 865 163 771 12.57 699 2.39.35 580
3 1 Iris Oliarnyk England 3446 517 606 9.57 794 160 736 12.30 681 2.35.24 629
4 3 Emily Bee England 3429 511 589 8.96 918 160 736 9.39 490 2.29.77 696
5 40 Lucy Davison Scotland 3346 516 603 9.59 791 154 666 11.58 633 2.33.21 653
6 61 Emma Martin Wales 3138 496 548 9.25 858 154 666 8.99 464 2.37.50 602
7 41 Nicole Proudfoot      Scotland 3126 502 565 9.63 783 157 701 8.26 416 2.32.54 661
8 60 Grace Morgan Wales 3102 486 522 9.14 881 148 599 9.25 480 2.35.98 620
9 21 Erin Fisher Ireland 3090 496 548 9.38 832 157 701 8.36 423 2.38.84 586
10 62 Sofia Vella Wales 3075 465 466 9.64 781 148 599 8.88 456 2.23.76 773
11 42 Carmen Neat                    Scotland 3069 459 451 9.61 787 157 701 9.99 529 2.37.57 601
12 63 Emilie Davies Wales 3053 470 479 9.08 893 151 632 7.93 395 2.33.16 654
13 23 Rhian Kidd Ireland 2834 459 451 9.95 721 148 599 9.86 520 2.42.62 543
14 43 Lucy Smith                        Scotland 2815 455 441 10.06 701 154 666 8.84 454 2.41.76 553
15 22 Chloe Casey Ireland 2711 446 418 10.80 570 136 470 13.28 746 2.45.89 507
16 20 Niamh O Neill Ireland 2001 518 609 *DQ 0 145 566 8.79 451 2.58.91 375

England Ireland
1 4 Kiera  Bainsfair 3517 1 21 Erin Fisher 3090
2 2 Jessica Hopkins 3463 2 23 Rhian Kidd 2834
3 1 Iris Oliarnyk 3446 3 22 Chloe Casey 2711
4 3 Emily Bee 3429 4 20 Niamh O Neill 2001

10426 8635

Scotland Wales

1 40 Lucy Davison 3346 1 61 Emma Martin 3138
2 41 Nicole Proudfoot      3126 2 60 Grace Morgan 3102
3 42 Carmen Neat                    3069 3 62 Sofia Vella 3075
4 43 Lucy Smith                        2815 4 63 Emilie Davies 3053

9541 9315
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Schools' Combined Events International Athlone International Indoor Arena 10th Dec 2016

Over 16 Girls

Pos No Name Country Total 
1 5 Jade O'Dowda England 3992 12.33 683 8.58 1000 573 768 163 771 2.23.97 770
2 24 Anna McCauley Ireland 3874 10.34 552 8.71 971 544 683 169 842 2.19.82 826
3 44 Holly McArthur Scotland 3810 11.59 634 8.80 952 523 623 163 771 2.19.49 830
4 7 Amaya Scott England 3667 14.30 814 9.10 889 518 609 160 736 2.36.05 619
5 8 Olivia Dobson England 3612 13.66 771 9.36 836 527 634 166 806 2.40.73 565
6 6 Lucy Hadaway England 3581 12.02 662 9.00 910 570 759 157 701 2.42.06 549
7 25 Ruby Millet Ireland 3468 8.60 438 8.82 948 544 683 163 771 2.35.28 628
8 64 Lauren Evans Wales 3430 9.19 477 8.91 929 539 668 163 771 2.38.95 585
9 27 Rachel Kelly Ireland 3339 12.38 686 9.56 796 481 508 157 701 2.33.63 648

10 26 Vickie Cusack Ireland 3309 10.61 569 9.27 854 521 617 151 632 2.34.54 637
11 45 Kate Mackay             Scotland 3273 9.55 500 9.28 852 478 500 166 806 2.36.40 615
12 66 Charlotte Mitchell Wales 3155 9.84 519 9.39 830 511 589 145 566 2.33.40 651
13 67 Taiya Jones Wales 3092 8.62 440 9.69 771 493 540 148 599 2.26.16 742
14 47 Tia Henry Scotland 3056 10.34 552 9.48 812 489 530 154 666 2.46.94 496
15 65 Josie Sivak Wales 2984 10.74 578 9.45 818 498 554 142 534 2.46.59 500
16 46 Shannon McInally      Scotland 2745 8.15 409 9.48 812 478 500 148 599 2.53.79 425

England Ireland
1 5 Jade O'Dowda 3992 1 24 Anna McCauley 3874
2 7 Amaya Scott 3667 2 25 Ruby Millet 3468
3 8 Olivia Dobson 3612 3 27 Rachel Kelly 3339
4 6 Lucy Hadaway 3581 4 26 Vickie Cusack 3309

11271 10681

Scotland Wales
1 44 Holly McArthur 3810 1 64 Lauren Evans 3430
2 45 Kate Mackay             3273 2 66 Charlotte Mitchell 3155
3 47 Tia Henry 3056 3 67 Taiya Jones 3092
4 46 Shannon McInally      2745 4 65 Josie Sivak 2984

10139 9677
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14 47 Tia Henry Scotland 3056 10.34 552 9.48 812 489 530 154 666 2.46.94 496

3 47 Tia Henry 3056



Schools' Combined Events International Athlone International Indoor Arena 10th Dec 2016

Under 16 Boys

Pos No Name Country Total 
1 9 Dominic Chiedu Ogbechie England 3731 8.52 855 706 828 22.95 790 13.20 679 2.11.41 579
2 10 Theophilus Adesina England 3420 8.71 811 649 695 23.33 754 12.23 620 2.13.93 540
3 11 Rory  Howorth England 3160 9.23 696 567 516 25.19 590 11.93 602 2.00.76 756
4 28 Diarmuid O'Connor Ireland 3158 9.00 746 587 559 24.67 634 11.78 593 2.08.47 626
5 30 Troy McConville Ireland 3112 8.96 755 619 628 24.51 648 10.20 498 2.11.19 583
6 29 Nelvin Applah Ireland 3111 9.34 673 599 584 23.96 697 12.25 622 2.14.30 535
7 12 Zachary  Elliott England 3095 8.67 820 626 644 24.43 655 9.46 453 2.15.08 523
8 68 Daniel John Wales 3022 9.11 722 548 477 23.52 737 9.26 441 2.07.29 645
9 69 Ben Hillman Wales 2884 9.27 687 556 494 24.36 661 9.72 469 2.11.82 573

10 31 Ethan Williamson Ireland 2791 8.66 823 535 451 25.10 598 10.21 498 2.22.26 421
11 49 Angus Guy                       Scotland 2706 9.07 730 532 445 24.91 614 11.29 563 2.27.48 354
12 70 Luca Contino Wales 2704 9.89 562 547 475 24.18 677 11.39 569 2.22.26 421
13 71 Harvey Reynolds Wales 2678 9.97 547 513 407 23.76 715 8.75 411 2.10.21 598
14 48 Craig Strachan Scotland 2622 9.01 744 579 542 23.81 710 9.08 431 2.41.99 195
15 51 Alexander Mackay          Scotland 2574 8.83 784 504 390 25.31 580 11.74 591 2.38.45 229
16 50 Callum Newby                  Scotland 2536 9.13 717 518 417 25.35 577 10.56 519 2.31.44 306

England Ireland
1 9 Dominic Chiedu Ogbechie 3731 1 28 Diarmuid O'Connor 3158
2 10 Theophilus Adesina 3420 2 30 Troy McConville 3112
3 11 Rory  Howorth 3160 3 29 Nelvin Applah 3111
4 12 Zachary  Elliott 3095 4 31 Ethan Williamson 2791

Top 3 to score 10311 9381

Scotland Wales
1 49 Angus Guy                       2706 1 68 Daniel John 3022
2 48 Craig Strachan 2622 2 69 Ben Hillman 2884
3 51 Alexander Mackay          2574 3 70 Luca Contino 2704
4 50 Callum Newby                  2536 4 71 Harvey Reynolds 2678

Top 3 to score 7902 8610Top 3 to score
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Schools' Combined Events International Athlone International Indoor Arena 10th Dec 2016

Over 16 Boys

Pos No Name Country Total 
1 53 Joel McFarlane               Scotland 3659 8.50 860 12.54 639 23.41 747 660 720 2.04.40 693
2 32 Anthony Odubote Ireland 3594 8.36 893 10.88 539 22.71 813 628 648 2.03.94 701
3 15 Toby Seal England 3534 8.20 932 13.28 684 23.09 777 620 630 2.15.89 511
4 54 Calum Henderson          Scotland 3410 8.69 816 9.42 451 23.35 752 690 790 2.10.05 601
5 13 Joshua Hewett England 3393 8.56 846 11.98 605 23.92 700 641 677 2.12.34 565
6 73 Kellen Jones Wales 3376 8.33 900 10.78 533 23.55 734 654 707 2.16.55 502
7 74 Harri Wheeler-Sexton Wales 3362 8.58 841 12.19 618 23.50 739 623 637 2.14.84 527
8 16 Nathan Langley England 3337 8.73 806 12.97 665 24.07 687 587 559 2.08.86 620
9 33 Shane Monagle Ireland 3287 8.35 896 9.72 469 23.13 773 633 659 2.17.31 490

10 34 Joseph Miniter Ireland 3223 9.31 679 12.35 628 23.24 763 653 704 2.20.25 449
11 72 Michael Thompson Wales 3208 8.67 820 11.45 573 24.31 666 645 686 2.19.25 463
12 55 Matt Chandler                 Scotland 3191 8.47 867 10.16 495 23.64 726 613 615 2.17.51 488
13 35 Daragh Miniter Ireland 3182 8.69 816 13.82 717 23.57 732 573 529 2.24.77 388
14 14 Cameron Hale England 3104 8.90 768 14.38 752 24.44 654 601 589 2.28.53 341
15 75 Thomas Britt Wales 2979 8.96 755 10.46 513 24.39 658 555 492 2.12.61 561
16 52 Scott Connal Scotland 2173 8.70 813 11.72 589 23.15 771 DNS 0 DNS 0

England Ireland
1 15 Toby Seal 3534 1 32 Anthony Odubote 3594
2 13 Joshua Hewett 3393 2 33 Shane Monagle 3287
3 16 Nathan Langley 3337 3 34 Joseph Miniter 3223
4 14 Cameron Hale 3104 4 35 Daragh Miniter 3182

10264 10104

Scotland Wales
1 53 Joel McFarlane               3659 1 73 Kellen Jones 3376
2 54 Calum Henderson          3410 2 74 Harri Wheeler-Sexton 3362
3 55 Matt Chandler                 3191 3 72 Michael Thompson 3208
4 52 Scott Connal 2173 4 75 Thomas Britt 2979

10260 9946
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